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Department

Directorate of Technical Education
OBC, SEBC, VINT & SBC Welfare Department

OBC, SEBC, VINT & SBC Welfare Department Total

Social Justice and Special Assistance Department

Social Justice and Special Assistance Department Total
Tribal Development Department
Grand Total

F.Y.2020-2021

Scheme | Division |District | Taluka  Institute Fresh/Renewal Stream |Religion Applicati

Post Matric Scholarship to OBC Students

Post Matric Scholarship to SBC Students

Post Matric Scholarship to VINT Students

Tuition Fees and Examination Fees to OBC Students
Tuition Fees and Examination Fees to SBC Students
Tuition Fees and Examination Fees to VINT Students

Government of India Post-Matric Scholarship
Post-Matric Tuition Fee and Examination Fee (Freeship)
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Alloted

29
57

18

14

96

22

27

160

Student
Allotted
Amount

% 135,088
% 216,257
% 6,086

% 101,874
% 25,682
% 3,826

% 18,030
% 371,755
% 239,114
% 36,770
% 275,884
97,038
% 879,765

Institute
Allotted
Amount

% 1,256,935
% 3,022,645
% 116,444
% 1,786,169
% 634,418
291,078

% 464,203

% 6,114,957
% 2,319,860
% 519,780
% 2,839,640
% 858,780
% 11,070,312

Total
Allotted
Amount

1,392,023
% 3,238,902
% 122,530

% 1,888,043
% 660,100

% 94,904

% 482,233

% 6,486,712
% 2,558,974
% 556,550
% 3,115,524
% 955,818

% 11,950,077

Generat Generated
ed First /Amount
Installm |First

ent

28
57

18

14

96

22

27

159

Installment

% 681,012

% 1,475,751
% 60,565

% 887,832

% 330,050

% 47,452

% 241,117

% 3,042,766
1,204,417
% 255,125

% 1,459,542
% 437,744

% 5,621,063

Generate Generated

d

Amount

Second |Second
Installm Installment

ent

27
57

18
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22

27

158

% 666,012
% 1,763,151
% 61,965

% 1,000,212
% 330,050
% 47,452

% 241,117
% 3,443,946
% 1,354,557
% 301,425
% 1,655,982
% 518,074
% 6,284,013
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Total
Genera Genera Bill
Genera Amount
Amoun ted
Correct 't Fee
Correct ant
Numbe

28
57

18
14

96
22
5
27
8
159

Total Bill
Generated

(Applicant+I

(Appic |nstitute)

% 1,347,023
% 3,238,902
% 122,530

% 1,888,043
% 660,100

% 94,904

% 482,233

% 6,486,712
% 2,558,974
% 556,550
% 3,115,524
% 955,818
% 11,905,077

No. of
Student
Credit
To Pool
Account
First
Installm
ent

57
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22

27
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Credit To
Pool
Account
Amount
First
Installment

% 681,012

% 1,475,751
% 60,565

% 887,832

% 330,050

% 47,452

% 241,117

% 3,042,766
% 1,204,417
% 255,125
% 1,459,542
% 437,744

% 5,621,063

No. of
Student
Credit To
Pool
Account
Second
Installment

57

18

14

96

22

27

158

Credit To No. of

Pool Student
Account Credit To
Amount Pool
Second Account

Installment Other Fee

% 666,012

% 1,763,151
% 61,965

% 1,000,212
% 330,050

% 47,452

3 241,117

% 3,443,946
% 1,354,557
% 301,425
% 1,655,982
% 518,074
% 6,284,013
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Pool
Account
Amount
Other Fee

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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Credit |Account Redeem|Redeem (2nd

Account Amount

Fee
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on

O 0ol oo oo oo

0
20
0
20
0
20
0
20
0
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Vouche |Vouche Voucher

Redeem

Voucher

Not
Redeem

Installmen (2nd

t)

14
56

18

14

95

17

22

139

Pending
At
Institute
(2nd

Student
Disbursed

Disbursed  Amount

First

Installmen Installmen | Installmen |Instalimen Installmen |Instalimen

t)
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t)

t

(Applicant (Applicant

Rejected |Approved |No. of

By By Student

Institute | Institute

(2nd (2nd First

t) t) t

Number)

0 0 27 27
0 0 56 56
0 0 1 1
0 0 18 18
0 0 14 14
0 0 1 1
0 0 5 5
0 0 95 95
0 0 22 22
0 0 5 5
0 0 27 27
0 0 8 8
0 0 157 157

Amount)

% 51,498
% 106,025
% 3,043

% 50,937
12,841
21,913
29,015

% 183,774
% 119,557
% 18,385
% 137,942
% 48,519
% 421,733

No. of Institute
Student Disbursed
Institute | First
Disbursed |Instaliment
First Amount
Installmen (Institute
t Amount)
(Institute
Number)
26 X 628,468
57| 1,367,622
1 %57,522
18 X 836,895
14 X 317,209
1 % 45,539
5 X 232,102
96| 2,856,888
22| 1,084,860
5 % 236,740
27| 1,321,600
8 X 389,225
157| % 5,196,181

No. of |Student No. of
Student |disbursed Student
Amount Institute
Disburs |(2nd Disbursed
ed (2nd  Installment)|(2nd
Install | (Applicant |Instalimen
ment) |Amount) t)
(Applica (Institute
nt Number)
Number
)
26 X 36,498 26
56 % 106,025 55
1 % 3,043 1
18 % 50,937 18
14 312,841 14
1 1,913 1
5 29,015 5
95 % 183,774 94
21 X 114,114 22
5 %18,385 5
26 % 132,499 27
8 % 48,519 8
155 % 401,290 155



Institute
Disbursed
Amount
(2nd

Installment) Fee)

(Institute
Amount)

% 628,468
% 1,595,593
% 58,922

% 949,275

% 317,209
% 45,539

% 232,102
% 3,198,639
% 1,235,000
% 283,040
% 1,518,040
% 469,555

% 5,814,702
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Student |Student  Institut |Institut

Disburs e e

ed Disburs | Disburs

Amount |ed ed

(Other (Other 'Amount

Fee) Fee) (other

Fee)

0 0 0
%0 0 %0
0 0 0
%0 0 %0
0 0 0
%0 0 %0
0 0 0
%0 0 %0
0 0 0
%0 0 %0
0 0 0
g0 0 g0
0 0 0
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Correcti
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FeeCorre
ction
Disburse
d

Total
Disbursed
Amount
(Applicant

Amount |Amount)

(Fee
Correctio

n)

%0
g0
%0
g0
%0
g0
%0
g0
%0
g0
%0
g0
%0

% 87,995
% 212,050
% 6,086

% 101,874
% 25,682
% 3,826

% 18,030
% 367,548
% 233,671
% 36,770
% 270,441
97,038
% 823,022

Total
Disbursed
Amount
(Institute
Amount)

% 1,256,935
% 2,963,216
% 116,444
% 1,786,169
% 634,418
91,078

% 464,203

% 6,055,528
% 2,319,860
% 519,780
% 2,839,640
% 858,780

% 11,010,883

Total
Disbursed
Amount
(Applicant
Amount+Inst
itute
Amount)

% 1,344,930
% 3,175,266
122,530
% 1,888,043
% 660,100
394,904
482,233
36,423,076
% 2,553,531
% 556,550
% 3,110,081
%955,818

% 11,833,905

Pending
Disburseme
nt Amount
out of Total
Allotted
Amount
(Applicant
Amount)

% 47,093
% 4,207
0

20

0

20

0

% 4,207
% 5,443
20

% 5,443
20

% 56,743

Pending
Disbursement
Amount out
of Total
Allotted
Amount
(Institute
Amount)

0
% 59,429
0
0
0
0
0
% 59,429
0
0
0
0
359,429

Total

Pending

Pending Pending
Bill Bill

Pending
Bill

Bill Not
Generated

Disbursement |Generation |Generation |Generation Generation Other Fee

Amount

nstitute) as
per Alloted

Amount

% 47,093
% 63,636
20

20

20

20

20

% 63,636
% 5,443
20

% 5,443
20
116,172

(Applicant+I Installment  (1st

(Applicant)- )

Amount (2nd
Installment |)

(Applicant)- DDO login
DDO login

% 15,000
g0
g0
g0
g0
g0
g0
g0
g0
g0
g0
g0

% 15,000

Amount

Instaliment (2nd

Installment

(Applicant)- )

(Applicant)-
DDO login

% 15,000
g0
g0
g0
g0
g0
g0
g0
g0
g0
g0
g0

% 15,000
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Bill Not
Generated
Amount
Other Fee

g0
0
g0
g0
g0
0
g0
g0
g0
g0
g0
0
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Total
Pending
Bill
Generation
1st And
2nd

installment

(Applicant
Number)-
DDO Login

Total
Pending
Bill
Generation
1st And
2nd
installment
Amount
(Applicant
Amount)-
DDO Login

% 30,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

% 30,000

Total
Pending
Bill
Generation
1st And
2nd
installment
(Institue
Amount)-
DDO Login
0
%0
0
%0
0
%0
0
%0
0
%0
0
%0
0



