DADASAHEB BALPANDE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, BESA, NAGPUR.

									F.Y.2020-	2021																	
Department	Scheme	Division	District	Taluka	Institute	Fresh/Renewal	Stream	Religion	Applicati on Received	Cance Iled	Net Receiv ed			ed By	g At	Approve d By Depart ment		Allote		Student Allotted Amount	Allotted	Allotted Amount	Generat ed First Installm	Bill Generated Amount First Installment	Generate d Second	Bill Generated Amount Second Installmen	Bill Genera ted Combi t ned Install ment
Directorate of Technical Education									32	2 3	3 29	9	0 () 29) (0 29	9 0	0	29	₹ 135,088	₹ 1,256,935	₹ 1,392,023	28	₹ 681,012	27	₹ 666,01	.2 0
OBC, SEBC, VJNT & SBC Welfare Department	Post Matr	Post Matric Scholarship to OBC Students							65	7	7 58	3	0 :	57	, (5	7 0	0	57	₹ 216,257	₹ 3,022,645	₹ 3,238,902	57	₹ 1,475,751	57	₹ 1,763,15	1 0
	Post Matric Scholarship to SBC Students								1	. () :	L	0 () 1	. (0	1 0	0	1	₹ 6,086	₹ 116,444	₹ 122,530	1	₹ 60,565	1	₹ 61,96	5 0
	Post Matr	Post Matric Scholarship to VJNT Students							20) 2	2 18	3	0 (18	3 (0 18	8 0	0	18	₹ 101,874	₹ 1,786,169	₹ 1,888,043	18	₹ 887,832	18	₹ 1,000,21	.2 0
	Tuition Fe	Tuition Fees and Examination Fees to OBC Students							18	3 4	14	1	0 (14	1 (0 14	4 C	0	14	₹ 25,682	₹ 634,418	₹ 660,100	14	₹ 330,050	14	₹ 330,05	0 0
	Tuition Fe	Tuition Fees and Examination Fees to SBC Students							1	. () :	L	0 () 1	. (0 :	1 0	C	1	₹ 3,826	₹ 91,078	₹ 94,904	1	₹ 47,452	1	₹ 47,45	2 0
	Tuition Fe	Tuition Fees and Examination Fees to VJNT Students							5	5 (5	0 () 5	5 (. 0	5 0	0	5	₹ 18,030	₹ 464,203	₹ 482,233	5	₹ 241,117	5	₹ 241,11	.7 0
OBC, SEBC, VJNT & SBC Welfare Department Total									110	13	97	7	0 :	96	5 (9	6 C	0	96	₹ 371,755	₹ 6,114,957	₹ 6,486,712	96	₹ 3,042,766	96	₹ 3,443,94	6 0
Social Justice and Special Assistance Department	Justice and Special Assistance Department Government of India Post-Matric Scholarship					27	7 5	22	2	0 (22	2 (0 2	2 0	C	22	₹ 239,114	₹ 2,319,860	₹ 2,558,974	22	₹ 1,204,417	22	₹ 1,354,55	7 0			
	Post-Matr	ic Tuition Fe	ee and Exa	amination	Fee (Freesh	ip)			5	5 () !	5	0 () 5	5 (. 0	5 0	0	5	₹ 36,770	₹ 519,780	₹ 556,550	5	₹ 255,125	5	₹ 301,42	.5 0
Social Justice and Special Assistance Department Total									32	2 5	27	7	0 (27	, (0 2	7 C	0	27	₹ 275,884	₹ 2,839,640	₹ 3,115,524	27	₹ 1,459,542	27	₹ 1,655,98	2 0
Tribal Development Department									10) 2	2 8	3	0 () 8	3 () c	В	0	8	₹ 97,038	₹ 858,780	₹ 955,818	8	₹ 437,744	8	₹ 518,07	4 0
Grand Total									184	23	161	ı	0	160		0 16	0 0	0	160	₹ 879,765	₹ 11,070,312	₹ 11,950,077	159	₹ 5,621,063	158	₹ 6,284,01	.3 0

SEAL SESA, WARNERS

PRINCIPAL

DADASAHEB BALPÄNDE CÖLLEGE

GF PHARMACY, BESA, NAGPUR - 37

Bill Genera ted Amoun t Combi ned Install ment	Bill Genera ted Other Fee		Bill Genera ted Fee Correct ion	Bill Genera ted Amoun t Fee Correct ion	Genera ted (Appic	Total Bill Generated Amount (Applicant+I nstitute)	Student Credit To Pool Account	Pool Account Amount First Installment	Student Credit To Pool Account	Pool Account Amount Second	No. of Student Credit To Pool Account Other Fee	Credit To Pool Account Amount Other Fee	Student Credit To Pool Account Fee Correcti	To Pool Account	r	Vouche r Not Redeem	Voucher Redeem (2nd Installmen t)	Voucher Not Redeem (2nd Installmen t)	Pending At Institute (2nd Installmen t)	Rejected By Institute (2nd Installmen t)	By Institute (2nd	Student Disbursed First Installmen t (Applicant	Disbursed Amount First Installmen t (Applicant Amount)	Student Institute Disbursed First Installmen	Institute Disbursed First Installment Amount (Institute Amount)	Student Disburs ed (2nd Install	Student disbursed Amount (2nd Installment) (Applicant Amount)	No. of Student Institute Disbursed (2nd Installmen t) (Institute Number)
₹ 0	0	₹ 0	() ₹0	28	₹ 1,347,023	28	₹ 681,012	27	₹ 666,012	0	₹ 0	0	₹ 0	28	0	14	0	0	0	27	27	₹ 51,498	26	₹ 628,468	26	₹ 36,498	26
₹ 0	0	₹ 0) () ₹0	57	₹ 3,238,902	57	₹ 1,475,751	57	₹ 1,763,151	0	₹ 0	0	₹ 0	57	0	56	0	0	0	56	56	₹ 106,025	57	₹ 1,367,622	56	₹ 106,025	55
₹ 0	0	₹ 0) () ₹0) 1	₹ 122,530	1	₹ 60,565	1	₹ 61,965	0	₹ 0	0	₹ 0	1	0	1	0	0	0	1	. 1	₹ 3,043	1	₹ 57,522	1	₹ 3,043	1
₹ 0	0	₹ 0) () ₹0	18	₹ 1,888,043	18	₹ 887,832	18	₹ 1,000,212	0	₹0	0	₹ 0	18	0	18	0	0	0	18	18	₹ 50,937	18	₹ 836,895	18	₹ 50,937	18
₹ 0	0	₹ 0) () ₹0	14	₹ 660,100	14	₹ 330,050	14	₹ 330,050	0	₹0	0	₹ 0	14	0	14	0	0	0	14	14	₹ 12,841	14	₹ 317,209	14	₹ 12,841	14
₹ 0	0	₹ 0) () ₹0) 1	₹ 94,904	1	₹ 47,452	1	₹ 47,452	0	₹0	0	₹ 0	1	0	1	0	0	0	1	. 1	₹ 1,913	1	₹ 45,539	1	₹ 1,913	1
₹ 0	0	₹ 0) () ₹0	5	₹ 482,233	5	₹ 241,117	5	₹ 241,117	0	₹ 0	0	₹ 0	5	0	5	0	0	0	5	5	₹ 9,015	5	₹ 232,102	5	₹ 9,015	5
₹ 0	0	₹ 0) () ₹0	96	₹ 6,486,712	96	₹ 3,042,766	96	₹ 3,443,946	0	₹ 0	0	₹ 0	96	0	95	0	0	0	95	95	₹ 183,774	96			₹ 183,774	94
₹ 0	0	₹ 0) () ₹0	22	₹ 2,558,974	22	₹ 1,204,417	22	₹ 1,354,557	0	₹ 0	0	₹ 0	22	0	17	5	5 0	0	22	. 22	₹ 119,557	22	₹ 1,084,860	21	₹ 114,114	22
₹ 0	0	₹ 0) () ₹0	5	₹ 556,550	5	₹ 255,125	5	₹ 301,425	0	₹0	0	₹ 0	5	0	5	0	0	0	5	5	₹ 18,385	5	₹ 236,740	5	₹ 18,385	5
₹ 0	0	₹ 0) () ₹0	27	₹ 3,115,524	27	₹ 1,459,542	27	₹ 1,655,982	0	₹ 0	0	₹ 0	27	0	22	5	5 0	0	27	27	₹ 137,942	27	₹ 1,321,600	26	₹ 132,499	27
₹ 0	0	₹ 0) () ₹0	8	₹ 955,818	8	₹ 437,744	8	₹ 518,074	0	₹ 0	0	₹ 0	8	0	8	0	0	0	8	8	₹ 48,519	8	₹ 389,225	8	₹ 48,519	8
₹ 0	0	₹ 0) () ₹0	159	₹ 11,905,077	159	₹ 5,621,063	158	₹ 6,284,013	0	₹ 0	0	₹ 0	159	0	139	5	5 0	0	157	157	₹ 421,733	157	₹ 5,196,181	155	₹ 401,290	155



PRINCIPAL

DADASAHEB BALPÄNDE CÖLLEGE

PHARMACY, BESA, NAGPUR - 37

Disbursed Amount	Disburs ed (Other Fee)	Amount (Other		e Disburs ed Amount	FeeCorr ection Disburs ed (Fee Correcti on)	Disburse d	Disbursed Amount (Applicant	Disbursed Amount (Institute Amount)	Total Disbursed Amount (Applicant Amount+Inst itute Amount)	Disburseme nt Amount	Pending Disbursement Amount out of Total Allotted Amount (Institute Amount)	_	Pending Bill Generation (1st Installment) (Applicant)- DDO login	Installment	(Applicant)-	Installment	Bill Not Generated Other Fee	Bill Not Generated Amount Other Fee	Total Pending Bill Generation 1st And 2nd installment (Applicant Number)- DDO Login	Pending Bill Generation 1st And 2nd	Total Pending Bill Generation 1st And 2nd installment (Institue Amount)- DDO Login
₹ 628,468	0	₹0	0	₹ 0	0	₹ 0	₹ 87,995	₹ 1,256,935	₹ 1,344,930	₹ 47,093	₹ 0	₹ 47,093	1	₹ 15,000	1	₹ 15,000	0	₹ 0	2	₹ 30,000	0 ₹ 0
₹ 1,595,593	0	₹ 0	0	₹ 0	0	₹ 0	₹ 212,050	₹ 2,963,216	₹ 3,175,266	₹ 4,207	₹ 59,429	₹ 63,636	0	₹0	0	₹0	0	₹0	0	₹0	0 ₹ 0
₹ 58,922	0	₹ 0	0	₹ 0	0	₹ 0	₹ 6,086	₹ 116,444	₹ 122,530	₹0	₹ 0	₹0	0	₹0	0	₹0	0	₹0	0	₹0) ₹0
₹ 949,275	0	₹ 0	0	₹ 0	0	₹ 0	₹ 101,874	₹ 1,786,169	₹ 1,888,043	₹0	₹ 0	₹ 0	0	₹0	0	₹0	0	₹0	0	₹ 0) ₹0
₹ 317,209	0	₹ 0	0	₹ 0	0	₹ 0	₹ 25,682	₹ 634,418	₹ 660,100	₹0	₹ 0	₹ 0	0	₹0	0	₹0	0	₹0	0	₹ 0) ₹0
₹ 45,539	0	₹ 0	0	₹ 0	0	₹ 0	₹ 3,826	₹ 91,078	₹ 94,904	₹0	₹ 0	₹ 0	0	₹0	0	₹0	0	₹0	0	₹ 0) ₹0
₹ 232,102	0	₹ 0	0	₹0	0	₹ 0	₹ 18,030	₹ 464,203	₹ 482,233	₹0	₹ 0	₹ 0	0	₹0	0	₹0	0	₹0	0	₹ 0	0 ₹ 0
₹ 3,198,639	0	₹ 0	0	₹0	0	₹ 0	₹ 367,548	₹ 6,055,528	₹ 6,423,076	₹ 4,207	₹ 59,429	₹ 63,636	0	₹0	0	₹0	0	₹0	0	₹ 0) ₹0
₹ 1,235,000	0	₹0	0	₹ 0	0	₹ 0	₹ 233,671	₹ 2,319,860	₹ 2,553,531	₹ 5,443	₹ 0	₹ 5,443	0	₹0	0	₹0	0	₹ 0	0	₹ 0) ₹0
₹ 283,040	0	₹0	0	₹ 0	0	₹ 0	₹ 36,770	₹ 519,780	₹ 556,550	₹0	₹ 0	₹ 0	0	₹0	0	₹0	0	₹ 0	0	₹ 0) ₹0
₹ 1,518,040	0	₹ 0	0	₹ 0	0	₹ 0	₹ 270,441	₹ 2,839,640	₹ 3,110,081	₹ 5,443	₹ 0	₹ 5,443	0	₹0	0	₹0	0	₹ 0	0	₹ 0) ₹0
₹ 469,555	0	₹ 0	0	₹ 0	0	₹ 0	₹ 97,038	₹ 858,780	₹ 955,818	₹0	₹ 0	₹ 0	0	₹0	0	₹0	0	₹ 0	0	₹ 0) ₹0
₹ 5,814,702	0	₹ 0	0	₹ 0	0	₹ 0	₹ 823,022	₹ 11,010,883	₹ 11,833,905	₹ 56,743	₹ 59,429	₹ 116,172	1	₹ 15,000	1	₹ 15,000	0	₹ 0	2	₹ 30,000) ₹ 0



PRINCIPAL

DADASAHEB BALPÀNDE CÖLLEGE

FHARMACY, BESA, NAGPUR - 37